KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

REGEIYE 2rorm aco-1
KANSAS CORPORATION Sépremibet s
Form Must Be Typed

' g WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE AUG 01 2001
Operator: License # 30357 - API No. 15 - 095-21790-0000 QJ@EL\QIJPNJAJ—
' : WICHTTA. K5
Name:_MKJ 0il Company, LLC “ County:_Kingman County, Kansas !

Address: _705 East Ninth Street .

City/Slate/Zip: _Harper, Kansas ‘67058

_SE SENE_ o 18 1430 5 R__6 []eastt west

2968 I'éel from @ I N (circte one} Line of Section

144 feet lrom@f W (circle ons) Line of Section

Purchaser;

Marland E. Bergman

Operator Contact Person;

Phone: (620 |, _896-2333

Contractor: Name: __ Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

5929

License:

Wellsite Geologist: Harold Trapp

Designate Type of Completion:

X NewWell Re-Entry Workover
2 oi SWD SIOW Temp. Abd,
X Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Dale: Original Total Depth;

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
e Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Cormmingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

—— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No

06-27-01 07-06-01

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Recempletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:

(circla one)  NE SE NW sw
MEJ Well #: 6

Reida

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground:_ 1411 ! Kelly Bushing: 1419°

__ 4484 " pyg Back Total Depth:

Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at

223 Feet

(OYes [ziNo

Feel

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If yes, show depth set

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from.

feet depth to wi. sx cmi.

Drilllng Fluid ‘Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Rasarve Fit)

45,000. Cppm 800

Chloride content Fluid volume bbls

Dewalering method used Haul QOff

Location of fiuig disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: WILDCAT OIL & GAS, LLC

INEZ DICKSON

31337

(] east X] West
E-05673

License No.:
Twp._31 5 R 8
Docket No.:

Lease Name:
SW SEC. 8

Harpex

Quarter

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the;Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Marke! - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12/months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs,and geologist well report shall be atiached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

All requirements of the statules, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature: WM @W\J
“1 =
Title: ___President Date:__July 25, 2001

_MD  Lotter of Contidentiality Attached

July

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 Stbday of

If Denied, Yes []Dale:

— Wireilne Log Received

SALLY R. BYHRS —W]— Geologlst Report Recelved

NOTARY PUBLIE __ |  wic pistribution
hy STATE OF KA
*~{y Appl. Exp. 4
, e




Side Two

‘MKJ 0il Company, LLC s MKJ Well #: 6

Operator Name: " Lease Name:

' ‘ Ty L .
Sec. 18 .Tip.. 30 5 R__6- [Jeast ®XWest . County: Kingman County, Kansas
IR ' :
INSTRUCTIONS:; Show imporiant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems lests giving inlerval
tested, lime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Atach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ﬁ Yes [ JNo [CJLog . Formation (Top},'Depth and-Datum (R Sample
(Altach Additional Shests)
. ’ Name Top - Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (AYes [No HEEBNER 3008 (-1589").
Cores Taken (Oves [¥No DOUGLAS LIME 3082 (-1663")
Electric Log Run (3vYes [ONeo LANSING : 3244 (-1825'%
(Submit Copy) M KANSAS CITY 3516: (-2097' )
i BASE KANSAS CITY 3750' (-2331")
List All E. L Run;
' 095 Ul | CHEROKEE SHALE 3932 (~2513")
COMPENSATED VNEUTRON DENSITY Lﬁ?SSISSIPPIAN 4066 (2626477)
DUAL INDUCTION LOG SIMPSON SST. A4 76" (-—-305}2' )
DUAL RECEIVER CEMENT
BOND LOG

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediale, production, el¢.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purposs of String Drilled Set{in 0.D)) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 204 223" 60/40 Poz 185 3Zcc 2Zgel
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 42311 AsC 150 5#/sk kolseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: T Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percenl Addilives
— Pertorate op Bottom
— Protect Casing v
_— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SelType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shols Per Foot : ) )
Specily Footage of Each interval Perorated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 Shots/ft{ 4072' - 4086 40651-4069" 1500 gals. 15% FE Acid
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al Liner Run
E]Yes D No
Dale of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Melhod
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Litt |:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Waler Bbls. Gas-Qil Ralio Gravily
Per 24 Hours -t .
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION . Production Interval
D Veated D Sald D Used on Lease (] Open Hole O Ped. [:] Dually Comp. ~ D Commingled

{if vented, Sumit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)




RECEIVED
' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., ING. 7765 A8 1020

A Federal Tax 1.D.# 48-0727860 ConSERVATION DIVISION
: REMITTO PO. BOX 3! SERVICE POINTG WICHITA, K8
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 medt lad qe.
srC‘ W RANGE ) ('-\llﬂil_"iﬁ"i'm" TToNLoe -\I N TI0aSTAYT DonyiNisl
DA -7 -0 T HuS. —_— J.3-Oo 12\ IR -1 Y 1L Y wpm 82,
wasemg K wely (o LOG A‘Ill)meqmmp_gh 3L/, .ki:;\qlr:\e‘vn iéf“S.._.__..
OLD ORMEIACircle one) ] o |
CONTRACTOR, DOk ORI OWNER . ONSTR & o
TYPLOFIOB StovEhce Csa. ' .
HOLESIZE 153 7Y TRD.24a3% CEMENT
CASING SIZE REKR X, AY_ DEPINAAR .. AMOUNT ORDERED 1‘&5 SX 6O 0!
TUBING SIZE . DEPTR e c,(_-{ a%ﬁul
DRILL PP pEPIH_ e
TOO. DEPTI . o T
BRES. MAX D OO0 W MININMUM . JQ_Q . COMMON, . L I e _TI0Y RS
MEAS, LINE SHOMEJOINT L OPOTMIN 74 e . SO
CEMENT LEFT IN CS8G. <" BH-—QQC{U&B'*'_-.._ Gl 32 @ o oY i0577)
PERES, CHLORIDE .. G e g‘ 20
DISPLACEMENTIR A Bils Fresh R . . . o . e iM .
EQUIFMENT e e e w o e
.‘\ OO AR e —— .- '-““ lamw - P o -
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTERUBT ey LSTE TR . - t‘ T
H]."LPLR . — v R e
%%l%i%cﬁ tunrer David west NG T 94 e TS HaiTo
T DRIVER Fic. Miaat _ S X gasd.od | 34920
BULK TRUCK
i; DRIVER . L TOrPAd. /é Q‘f- 7-5
REMARKS: SERVICE
& pe. on Bottom . Boeal G . e e e e
me L i@lﬂ@ MO R%CC. DEPIT 0L J0O0 aa.a [
T PUMPTRUCK CHARGE ,___qu_ga
%ﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁz h_t’r"‘g_ EXTRA FOOTAGE L o
_&Ltc.‘_-_‘ MILBAGE . .S W . . 3500
MLUG oo w . HEgo.
I w_ .
.t'."

TUTN, ) &3,
CHARGE TONRK = Dy Ca.

STREET e+ et e s et FLOAT FQUIPMENT
CIUY L USTAVE VAW e - -
. L
- wo
e
e e L e
I
o Allied Cementing Co,, Ine. TR IE T
You are hereby requested (0 venl cenwnting edquipment —
KL 1 B U

and Turnish cementer and helper o assist owner or
cantractnr to da work as is fisted. The above work was
done to satisfuction and supervision of vwner agent or TAX o e,
contractar, | have read & understand the "TERMS AND

CONDITIONS" listed on he reverse side, TOTAL CHARGE ‘2‘3 ql-f 7"5 St

DISCOUNT Do =48 . 1 PAID IN 30 DAYS
10-_77

oy
SIGNATURE MM_ x TB4 T %ﬁm/"xﬁ_.m
PRINTUED NANIE




CEMENTING LOG ' l STAGE NO, ECEVEL
o cemeNomma o _ KANSM SORFORATION Dossmagio

f.'nékéitrmq.‘jj—.,éa._i,—

i IWeIlNo"{
- Stite WS . i e rrraes
- Al - T CUNSCRYATION DIViSI0
~ Fisldms_ﬂz__ I:EQD: Putmp Time i I1rs Tvpa —“%H‘K‘S_ ’

Spacer Type.

S, we':d___,__-_';_' 135k pég‘siﬁ‘;mlﬁ__l_ﬁ;gf)@']

- Fxcess' _- i

Arnt N Sks Y':e‘ld
tinke 3+ “‘"TAIL Pump ﬂme et

A Jﬂi Sk Yield _L_&G;__ f13/ck Donsnyﬂ_g____nﬂpc

, WATEﬂ Lead gals/sk Ta&ié. ga!s/sk otﬂl ——— . Blls,

i

‘Malghl Q CI

Botrom e . Pump Trucks Used » 30D ‘B}XUH lJQ
N ...‘.._.-... ...‘..,._ .‘T:.--:—L:-‘-'-";";:;‘-h—':‘--._"'-BU"( Equ - &L\; -, F P\ C. - e .

. Drill Pipa: Siza L-\ L'-l — Weight. Ka_i:zQ_ Collars XY\F)\? ‘
“Open HO[B"SIZB lr:) /'4 — TD %_ h FB to__,_____,_.__“_ft._ " Hoat: ‘Equip:, Manulacmrer

.CAPACITY FACTORS L o e F L shog: Type _ ‘ o . Depth
, C.usmg . ‘.’ . Bbls/Lm fl L ; tin. ft. /Bbl _Ag—b‘_‘z.@__ Float Type . - . N ‘Depth
Opeln Males? . - 'Bb!s/Lm ft, .._l_qzﬁ___ Lin.{t./Bhl. .. . . Cenrmalizers;Quantity —_____ Plugs Top A Btm,
Dl Pipe: -~ Bblsfln e linfu/Bbl___ " Stage Colars
Annulus; - . Bbls/Lln ft. J_CJ'_‘T.::.S;:D___ Lin. f1./8bl. M_&L Special Equip.
L Bblsmn lt ——e— U fU/BY - Disp.Flug Type t\:@gﬂ_ﬁ_ At l&él_ Blts, Weight MPPG
.. Petfaratiorist.... From EATRACIME O~ S i '"'.Mud Tvpe f\P« |\..9 g, . L Welght S

s}

_CEMENTER L‘}\? Pu Z‘Df‘e. \n‘\’{

- TIME-* |....PRESSURES PS| a FLUID PUMPED DATA

T | DRICPIFE | i |- TOTAL. |- Pumped Par o]
L Av/eR>- | PRRERFE, | annucus | T | Bumest B Y ot hin,

Y22 TN N W T e S 4 1P 00 Potom- Reepl Ol

_ S L Y T IS OWMD Y RS Sy GO U “-'%/occ.t:)"/ncﬁf;l
il Welehse Vg

I IR KRN N "ijﬁﬁ&-)l+£\‘§0\nk@ ~logu) | 274 @S

REMARKS

FNAL OIsP. pREsS: _ JSS() sl BUMPRLUGTO __T . v pSl' BLEEDBACK _ . RRIS PRI
Taviot Fitpn I Pan e




v »

ALLIED CEMENTIN”G 0@“@“."”““”IN“(; 7666

Federal Tax 1.D.# 48-0727860 Atfc 16 2001

REMIT TO: P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 conservation gl e >, Leclg o
_ w;cmm.. KS
_ : SE?. TW_,E;. . RANGE 1CALLED OUT COCATION 'JOB‘ START JOB FINISH
pATE 7- 7- 0| g S0s| . b Fibpomi | 200 | oD 26
COUNTY S
LEASE M\ XY |WELL: & LOCATION //)/c, ey AN - Y5 ‘/4 N | B van T@%
OLD OR@Cirde one) ' W) / 4 [
CONTRACTOR Dlu¥e § Oela. | OWNER_MN\T VA
TYPEOFJOB_ Wir A (-q. |
HOLESIZE 7 */% ' TD. 4Y§0 CEMENT
CASING SIZE 5 /2 DEPTH 423/ AMOUNT ORDERED /4nev NA( A% .- “en)
TUBING SIZE DEPTH A5 ey £ Plua RY 9NV Y
DRILL PIPE , DEPTH ‘
TOOL. | DEPTH
PRES. MAX AZ0) MINIMUM /25~ COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT F7b3  POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 29,63 ~ GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 77 /2 @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER ~ohnne _Vhnzn@ g
- e -
# 257 HELPER  Dauvis v e Ny oo - HANDLING .
BULK TRUCK MILEAGE
# 353~ 250 DRIVER N\o ¥, Wiag
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER TOTAL
REMARKS: SERVICE
[@Ta) ‘(‘ ('r'-\nm\ Qﬁ: e} hﬁ" p’ﬂf &4 AdﬁoM
Boreak €18€ = Stapd Pre r/./r/\ Y DEPTH OF JOB Yz
dvarp 5AELM P05 pasep LIS Staps PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
reipty b bpnl 200 Pz - wesd e mn;’)mpf EXTRA FOOTAGE @
Arlests Plva  Stras “/hiepl [ /0% MILEAGE @
D et SEr it Weiia /7 - ,ﬂ"ﬁ 3 A PLUG Q\,\\\\WQ @,
G4 Y 2t //,r/ ﬂ/b }n, ety A4S zﬁf) Al @
> ,J;;,— 'F‘/fn‘?” Lol b bl plaad [ﬂrl( @,
TOTAL
CHARGETO: _]\\ N\ &
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
¥
CITY _ STATE ZIP Y ,/’7 . -
V- e, Guide Shee @
1= AF) T AT @
> Pin-Net @
- Copey @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. | - @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was _
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner-agent or TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND E
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
p— 7o aae ; gt ‘r‘""“m
SIGNATURE 70 ' //

s ' PRINTED NAME



GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, “Allied” shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and “Customer” shall refer to
the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, “Job” relates to the services described on the front side
of this contract, “merchandise” refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or
supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

—TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, “CUSTOMER” must tender full cash payment to “ALLIED”
before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job
and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the
merchandise. For all past due invoices, “CUSTOMER?” agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per
annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in.no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate
of interest that “CUSTOMER” may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and
hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum
legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the “CUS-
TOMER” or at the option of “ALLIED,” refunded directly to “CUSTOMER.” For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and
CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not
paid when due.

—ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service
Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses,
including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney’s fees.

—PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in “ALLIED’S” current price schedule are FO.B. ALLIED’S local station
and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of
the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged
to CUSTOMER.

—TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment.
Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a
tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER
or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

—PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of
a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the
cancellation.

—DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED’S
current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since
there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED’S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to prop-
erty or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be
responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all
claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or
the well owner; and:

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well
blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED’S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with
this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

2. With respect to any of ALLIED’S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing
or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing
for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to
ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence
of ALLIED or its employees.

3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or fesponsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements

caused by contamination of water or other fluids. ’
WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED’S
obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise
which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WAR-
RANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIFD, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WAR-
RANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER’S sole and only
remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein
provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused
. by deféctive materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any
work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data
furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations
made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its
employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.

(C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will
accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.



- - Prad - - -, -y - an - I
- \.,——- e o ‘-a\(- Vog P Al Vv T am e "":;’ﬁ "'"““""'-f"",'f"""'-"'"-‘-"gw“ T i Y N et T Tatg R e s s uﬂﬂ B AN

i + el . :'
e P . r L]
r . b N -1": i"*] EEVEDE i
ALLIED g: CEMEN‘WMG OGN COMMIES08mAce no,
CEMENTING C€O.,INC, Lo 6
. CEMENT DATA: AUG ‘l 2001
Date~, 7 O\ District P\\f D \"Q’&q\"‘ ;T'lcket-l\!o.j_z‘/“’uﬁ_ Spacer Type:
cgmpanv_l\\"'? ' rig e ¥ 2 Ant, Tho/skDensity ____________PPG.
Leass 1 AVN ¥\ Wil No. /. CUNSEHVAHON DIVISIOn
' Coun ‘1_& : \V'r\\‘\":‘ N | State \A < — WICHITA, KS ] _ n
Locatjon \‘\.-“’7 trny M A f.“""{g" /ll N Field. LEAD: Pump Time hrs.  Type ﬁ/ )C 4 5 K’l I"i‘f’)
- / W ! “ / Excess =
CASING DATA: '1,‘; PTA O Squeeze O - Amt, / ";n / J/ §ks Yield / ! 5 7 ft3/sk Dansi/ty %_ PPG
Surface O Intefmediate.C] Producti'on/@' \ Liner O TAIL: Pump Titge EXd . trs: Type {22 4 s
see_ 57 Type_ Weight __ /8. 4"\ Colar. ua \ti\* 2 YW _ Excess
amt 25 swvid L. 5F ook pensity - 13 Y
. WATER:Lead__ gals/sk Tail _'___ gals/sk Total _:.__ Bbls.
i
Casing Depths: Top - Bottom A/R 3 ) Pump Tiucks.Used H_J"S? ﬂ'{? .
Bulk Equip. ‘? - (j ‘ f
PR AR s e, s __‘-'_ - S e ‘J. ﬁ o ‘
Drill Pipe: Size Weight — CEollars ' 4
Open Hole: Size 7 /? TD. ‘-"/?0 ft. PB.to._______ .ft.  Float Equip: Manufacturer V\\ﬁf\'\‘\\ﬂﬁ ;ﬂ? o T
+ CAPACITY FACTORS: Shoe: Type Y21, Stiiple Shee Depth. 72 K!
' Casing: Bbls/Lin.ft __+O23L  Lin. ft/Bol. 42.0| Float: Type. AFY TheenT pepth . 417}
T Open Hofes:._ Bhbls/Lin. ft.__» 802, lin ft./Bbl 2o .G Centralizers: Quantity {f-‘ Plugs Top /?HIT ))"’17 Btm.
Drill Pipe: Bbls/Linft. ___ Lin. ft./Bbl. Stage Collars
Annulus: Bbls/Lin tt ™ 2AEG  lintr/BR._ 32, HO Special Equip 1 -5 - )a’ MP""‘
Bbls/Lin. ft.—________ Lin.ft./Bb\ ‘Disp. Fluid Typaf?f <d }/2/) Amt. Bbls. Weight __________PPG
Perforations::  From ft. to T ft Amt Mud Type Weight PRG
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE . | Jan LD\ 4 M;“e 2 . cementer _ ahene AN Y raltd
TIME PRESSURES PSI " FLUID PUMPED DATA i : - }HE-MARK‘S !
aasem | Peksg: | Awwuls | Rl | FimeBeiod | ebisiin
/"m J.ﬂ] /:{’J //‘i{ﬂ'l{;.q,\ /{T(:r 220
{.'/7!’) \‘ /)r‘ﬂ-ﬂ Ay hasds s P\FP('\V\ /'\'\( -
AT L0 A7 V Stepy e Flyzh
, ZA0 :‘5- C 4/ 5?"5}2 # A ?/) _,jn/:(ﬂ e
£ 45 - Pl s A2 & /s T st
i Mlesh opwn /.ul 8y . -
AT Cr /0() ) f;, %ﬂ)ﬁ/f;f ,’j/y? TEoi2d /-)I'J/-
‘ . /9"" 200 20 | 4 Cae Jeia IS E i 7 -
Az §00 | 79% 2V | Vaid Tl TR lzede IT T
F o’ Ml -
':‘t, yd
. ) 2
' A
i
- ‘ v e
FINAL DISP. PRESS: ;’O—_ 'PSI  BUMP PLUG TQ /jfﬂﬁ PSI  BLEEDBACK L._. BBLS. - THANIK YOU

Taylor Printig, Inc., Pratt, KS

-



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL 8 GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

i CForm ACO-1

G i epihber 195s

Form Must Be Typed

RECTIYE!

RPORATION LD‘\WI
License # 30357 KANSAS CORPORATION
MKJ 0il Company, LLC

705 East Ninth Street “UG !

67058

Jdperalor:

Name:

\ddress:

Sity/StatesZip: _Harper , Kansas

‘urchaser:

QQRBEGTEEWELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASé

xm%
WICHITA. KS

AUG 01 2001

095-21790-0000 Q GRS I'GILNAJ_

igon
API No. 15 -

WIGHTTA, RS

County: Kingman County, Kansas

_SE.SE_NE.__
2968
144

6 O Easrﬁ West

!éet from({S)/ N (circte ons) Line of Section

Sec. 18 _Twp. 30 s g,

feet from@ ! W (feircle ons) Line of Section

Marland E. Bergman

Jperator Contact Person:

hone: ( 620) 896-2333

Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
5929

Harold Trapp

sontractor: Name:

icense:

Vellsite Geologist:

Jesignate Type of Completion:

X New'well Re-Entry Workover
X oi SWD slow Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR _ SIGW

Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Calhedic, elc)

Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

‘perator:

fell Name:

riginal Comp. Date: On'ginér TotalDepthe |

— Deepening Re-perf. Conv. 1o Enhr/SWD
__. Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

—— Commingled Docket No.

—— Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

06-27-01 07-06-01 53080 I nge

g Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

rcompletion Date Recompletion Date

Feootages Caleufated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circteone) NE SE NW Sw

MRS well #:__0

Lease Name:

Field Name: Reida

Producing Formation:

1411° Kelly Bushing: 14197
4130

223 Feet
[JYes [g]No

Feel

Elevation: Ground:

Total Depth:M Plug Back Total' Depth:

Amount oll Surface Pipe Sel and Cemented at

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
It yes, show depth set

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

sx cml.

feet.deptn to wi

Ut I

800

Drilllng Fluld Management Plan 7L |
fData must ba coflectad from tha Rasanve Pil)

45,000

Chlaride content Fluid volurne bbls

ppm

Dewatering method used Haul Off

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
WILDCAT OIL & GAS, LLC
31337

{:I East [X] West
E-05673

Operator Name:
INEZ DICKSON

Lease Name: License No.:

SW_ gec._ 8

Harperx

Twp._31 s R.8
Docket No,:

Quarter

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An criginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Markel - Room 2078, Wichita,
<fansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dale, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well,
‘nformation of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentlality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
fICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, B2-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

ein are complete and correct fo the best of my knowledge.

KCC OHice Use ONLY

,_ALO_ Letter of Confldantlality Attached

nalture: WM @W‘-ﬂ-’vs—)

& ( L L
g:_ President Date:_July 25, 2001
»scribed and sworn 1o before me this 25t1}iay of July

Il Danied, Yes [:]Dale:

— Wircline Log Received

SALLYR BYERS 44—

g STATE OF KA
~ Ry Appl, Exp,

Geologlist Report Recelved

PUBLIC __ 1 UIC DIstrbution




- GCORRECTED o

MKJ 0il Company, LLC MEJ 6

_ Lease Name: Well #:
Sec._ 28 twp._30 5 p_6 [JEasl ERwvest County: _ Ringman County, Kansas

Operator Name:

b B e Py
el Ve 510N
. . IS4 0N Ao
INSTRUCTIONS: Show importanl lops ang base of Jormalions penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill SIEWT%QE %nﬁg&%yg% COMMES
lested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole

temperalure, [luid recovery, and flow rales if gas to surface test, along with linal chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. A{BQ cr]upg 02901
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. AHach final geological well site report, o

CUNServATION DIVisiUg
Drill Stem Tests Taken [)j Yes [ INo [JLog Formation (Top),-Depth and Datum [RgantTa, KS
{Attach Additional Sheets)
o 0 Name Top Dalum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (A ves No HEEBNER 3008 (-1589")
Zores Taken (Oves [ANo DOUGLAS LIME 3082 (-1663")
Zlectric Log Run (FYes (JNo LANSING 3244" (-1825")
(Svbmit Copy) KANSAS CITY 3516 (-2097")
i BASE KANSAS CITY 3750" (-2331")
-ist All E. L Run:
® eee T CHEROKEE SHALE 3932 (-2513"')
COMPENSATED NEUTRON DENSITY |LQ@cc1qsTPPTAN 4066" (2-2647T)
DUAL TRDUCTION LOG SIMPSON SST. 4476" (-3057")
DUAL RECEIVER CEMENT
BOND LOG

]
CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Repart all strings sel-conductor, surlace, inlermediale, produclion, elc.

rapomorsins | “Ghes” | Siimod) TR | Bew | G | S| e
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 20# 223" | 60/40C Poz| 185 |3%cc 2Zgel
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 4231° ASC 150 b5#/sk kolseal

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

—_
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Addilives
Top Bottom

— Pedorate
—— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD

Plug Otf Zone

Shols Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shol, Cemenit Squeeze Record
Specity Footage ol Each Inlerval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

2 Shots/ft 4072' - 4086" 4065'-4069"' 1500 gals. 15% FE Acid

UBING RECORD Liner Run

1te of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
8/8/01 ou———
'.lit:;a'ied Production Gil Bhls. Gas Mel Water © Bbis. Gas-Oil Ralio Gravily
er 24 Hours 24— 80= OOS
: L B—— -— -
sposilion of Gas wmpeémeﬁ _ PrOJUCHEn IHeTE)

lvented X}Sold [JUsedon Lease [(JOpenticte  [Rren.. [] Dually Comp. (] commingled
{f veated, Sumit ACO-18.) (] Other ¢specins o




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner Brian J. Moline, Commissioner

August 06, 2001

MKJ Oil Co LLC
705 East 9th
Harper, KS 67058

RE: API Well No. 15-095-21790-00-00
MKI 6
SESENE, 18-30S-6W
KINGMAN County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on August 01, 2001. Technical
review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected ACO-1, must
be submitted by August 20, 2001. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev. 9-99), and only
the lines marked below apply. '

—__ All drilling and cempletion information. No X_ TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date. ___ Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.
—_ Must be notarized and signed. X_ Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.
— Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1. ___ Must have Drill Stem Tests Report.

We do not accept fax copies. ___ Copies of all electric wireline logs run.
— Must be put on new form and typed. . A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
___ APT# or date when original well was first drilled. X_ A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
__ Contractor License #. additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
___Designate type of Well Completion. plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
—_ If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)

including original completion date, — . Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
___ Spud date. (Month, Day, Year) X __ Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

Other:

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within
120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent

is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,

Shane G. Bennett
Production Department

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 www.kcc.state.ks.us




RILOBITE .
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  MKJ Qil Co.

705 E. 9th
Harper KS 67058

ORIGINAL

ATTN: Harold Trapp

18-30s-6w Harper KS

MKJ #6

Start Date:  2001.07.03 @ 19:27:02
End Date:  2001,07.04 @ 03:47:31
Job Ticket # 14071 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:01

Page 1
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2 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
MKJ Oil Co. MKJ #6
ESTI N G ? INC 705 E Sth 18-30s-6w Harper KS

Harper KS 67058 Job Ticket: 14071 DST#:1
ATTN: Harold Trapp Test Start: 2001.07.03 @ 19:27:02

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi .

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole

Ttme Too! Opened: 21:19:31

PN " Tester: Gary Pevoleaux
Time Test Ended: 03:47:31 O R \ b ,‘ ‘\i A L UnitNe: 13

Interval: 4068.00 ft (KB) To  4082.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1419.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth: 4082.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1411.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 2342 Inside

Press@RunDepth: 151.73psig @ 4069.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2001.07.03 End Date: 2001.07.04 Last Calib.: 2001.01.04

Start Time: 19:27.02 End Time: 03:47:31 Time On Btm: 2001.07.03 @ 21:09:01

Time Off Btm: 2001.07.04 @ 01:52:1

TEST COMMENT: IF:Strong blow , B.O.B. in 10 secs. GTS in 12 mins.(see gas volume report)

ISENo blow .
FF:Strong blow . (see gas volume report)
FSENo blow .
— Pressuro va. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
oo B o e I e Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
| | ““-——’4\ E (Min.) {psig) | (degF)
v -1 | i = 0| 1962.30 | 118.80| initial Hydro-static
‘ / | | g-m 11 37.76 | 121.90| Open To Flow (1)
'°°°; / | | X E 38 89.29 | 131.78] Shut-li(1)
s | [ R S | , 1. 98 | 1233.56 | 132.41| End Shut-In(1)
O F V | lr‘ | /""] \ §_"u§ 100 61.59 | 131.98| Open To Flow (2)
s 1 I : 160 | 151.73 | 13580 Shut-in(2)
ok ﬂ | | \\ " 279 | 1227.86 134.18 | End Shut-in(2)
; J / | | \ 3 283 | 1940.07 | 134.58 | Final Hydro-static
N R
) R »
i | q.
J Lo » s juan l \ é
. ) b""",""' uiiiis [ \ E &
2 Tue 2 2001 ™ m-on.::')w e
Recovery (Gas Rates
Lengh () Description Volume(bbl) Chakelinches) | Pressure {psig) Gas Rata (Mctid)
0.00 Gas in all fluid free pipe. 0.00 First Gas Rate 0.25 2.00 28.02
180.00 Salt water 2.52 Last Gas Rate 0.38 2.00 60.08
110.00 MW 20%m 80%w Rw .068 ohms @ 80 ¢1.54° Max. Gas Rate 0,25 8.00 35.54

Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No; 14071 Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:02 Page 2



P OBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
MKJ Qil Co. MKJ #6
ESTI N G ’ NG 705 E Sth 18-30s-6w Harper KS

Harper KS 67058 Job Ticket: 14071 DST#:1
ATTN: Harold Trapp Test Start: 2001.07.03 @ 19:27:02

Tool Information

Drill Fipe: Length: 4045.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  56.74 bbl. Tool Weight: 2100.00 Ib

Heavy Wi. Fipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl _ Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 b

bl Collar: Length: 0.00ft Diameter; 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 76000.00 [b

i Total Voiume;  56.74 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Dril Pipe Above KB 4.00 ft String Weight: Inffial  47000.00 Ib

Depth to Top Packer: 4068.00 ft Final 50000.00 b

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

nterval betw een Packers: 14.00 ft

Tool Length: 41.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter:; 6.75 inches

Tool Cormments:

Tool Description Lengfh (ft) SerialNo. Position Depth(ft) Accum.Lengths

C.0. Sub 1.00 4042.00

S.1. Teol 5.00 4047.00

HMV 5.00 4052.00

Jars 5,00 4057.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4059.00

Packer 4.00 4063.00 27,00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 4068.00

Stubb 1.00 4069.00

Recorder : 0.00 2342 Inside  4069.00

Perforations 8.00 4077.00

Recorder 0.00 10248 Qutside  4077.00

Bullnose 5.00 4082.00 14.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 41.00

Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 14071 Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38.06 Page 3




RILOBITE

i
/)

TR
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ESTING,

. DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ING

FLUID SUMMARY
MKJ Qil Co. MKJ #6
705 E $th 18-30s-6w Harper KS

Harper KS 67058

ATTN: Harold Trapp

Job Ticket: 14071 DST#:1

Test Start: 2001.07.03 @ 19:27:02

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil APt deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 104000 ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume:. ‘bbl
Water Loss: 10:36 in” Gas Cushion Type: .
- Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5000.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: 0.20 iriches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft ] bhl
0.00 | Gas inall fluid free pipe. 0.000
180.00. | Sait water 2,525
110.00. | MW 20%m 80%w _Rw .068 ohms @ 80.deg.F 1.543
Total Length: 290.00ft Total Volume: 4.068 bhl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 1 .Serial#: gp

Laboratory Name: Caraw ay Laboratory Location: Liberal KS

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 14071 Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:07 Page 4




PILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT GAS RATES
| MKJ Qi Co. MKJ #6
E SnN G ’ ING. TO5E gth 18-30s-6w Harper KS
Harper KS 67058 Job Ticket: 14071 DST#:1
ATTN. Harold Trapp Test Start; 2001.07.03 @ 19:27:02
Gas Rates Information
Temperature: 59 deg C
Relative Density: 0.65
Z Factor: 0.8
Gas Rates Table
Flow Period | Bapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
{mm) (kPaa) {m/d)
1 20 0.25 2.00 26.02
1. 20 0.25 2.00 26.02
1 30 0.25 8.00 35.54
2 10 0.38 6.00 74.73
2 20 0.38 3.00 63.74
2 3G 0.38 2.00 50.08
_2 40. 0.38 2.00 60.08
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 14071 Frinted: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:08 Page 5




Serial # 2342 Inside MK Oil Co. 18-30s-6w Harper KS DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
] I
_ 2342 Pressu:le ' : 2342 Tt—fmperature
Initial Hydro-static u | N T i
2000 C '}_ | I e uydl_ stobic
- A1 || | TTT——— 135
- // ] : l
1750 ! ' I ' 130
n | [ l |
- I I [l I
K I I [ I 125
1500 | I '
- N
B I I
N A1 I |
.1250 - i |l Fnd Shy it |n{1) I " 115 ._{
N | | 1 /""— | 2
2 1000 - - |/ g
B L I I I i c
@ - | I | 105 @
- I | I
750 : : : 100
™ | | I
: | 895
500 |
n | 90
L I
250 85
[ Shyt-In(2)
B hut-in¢1) ppvﬂ'f/"
B 3 Flow(t) 5 Flow(2) | 80
0 - I i
o9PM 4 Wed 3AM
3 Tue Jul 2001 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 14071 Frinted: 2001.07,10 @ 09:38:08 Page 6



RILOBITE .
| ESTING , NC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. MKJ Qil Co.

705 E. Sth
Harper KS 67058

ATTN: Harold Trapp

18-30s-6w Harper KS

MKdJ #6

Start Date:  2001.07.04 @ 10:47:03
End Date:  2001.07.04 @ 19:06:32
Job Ticket #: 14072 DST#: 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-626-5620

Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:35 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , We

MKJ il Co.

705 E 9th
Harper KS 67058

ATTN: Harold Trapp

MKJ #5

18-30s-6w Harper KS
Job Ticket: 14072
Test Start: 2001.07.04 @ 10:47:03

DST#:2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 12:31:02 Tester: Gary Pevoteaux
Time Test Ended: 19:06:32 Unit Na: 13
Interval: 4084.00 ft (KB) To  4100,00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1419.00 1t (KB)
Totat Depth: 4100,00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1411.00 1t (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 2342 Inside
Fress @RunDepth: 177.00 psig @ 4085.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2001.07.04 End Date: 2001.07.04 Last Calib.: 2001.01.04
Start Time: 10:47.03 End Time: 19:06:32 Time On Btm: 2001.07.04 @ 12:28:02

Time Off Btm: 2001.07.04 @ 16:33:32

TEST COMMENT: IF:Strong blow . GTS in 6.5 mins. (see gas volume reporet)
ISENo blow .
FF:Strong blow . (see gas volume report)
FSl:Weak to fair blow .2 - 7.

—_ Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
e [ v | Pl o 3 o Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
o I E .
i [ I 1. (M.} (psigl | (degF)
om | f{ I/T/ "v\ E 0| 2023.83 | 116.11| hitial Hydro-static
ﬂ ] ‘\ E 3| 6034 | 116.85| Open To Flow (1)
ol —— : il 32| 9475 | 12580 Shut-n(1)
b A | \ g 92 | 120545 | 129.62| End Shut-h(1)
T / | / T »-‘: g 94 96.34 | 129.54 | Open To Flow (2)
g.m : } E Y 152 | 177.00 | 131.96| Shut-ln(2)
” { / | \\ / E . 244 | 1171.04 | 134.27 | End Shut-in(2)
™t / / | \\,f—j/ 1. 246 | 1977.00 | 134,31 Final Hydro-static
- { i.
s L\ 1
. L/ Eﬂ-"“ﬂbm t N g.. w
. t P-q-uuh . [ \ 9
. 11N m P
4 Ve Jud 2001 Tina (Hourey
Recowery Gas Rates
Lengh (&) Description Voluma{tbt) Choke(inches) | Pressire (psig) Gas Rate {Mci/d)
0.00 Gas in all fluid free pipe. 0.00 First Gas Rate 0.25 2.00 26.02
210.00 Salt Water Rw .057 ohms @ 96 deg F | 2.95 Last Gas Rate 0.25 4.00 28.72
60.00 OCMW 8%0 32%m 60%w 0.84 Max. Gas Rate 0.38 7.00 7714
100.00 GOCM 25%g 15%0 60%m 1.40
Trilobite Testing, he Ref. No: 14072 Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:36 Page 2

v




73 DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
{.0-4) l RILOBITE MKJ O Go. MKJ #6 |

I ES TING ' INC 705 E oth 18-30s-6w Harper KS
Harper KS 67058 Job Ticket: 14072 DST#:2
ATTN: Harold Trapp Test Start: 2001.07.04 @ 10:47:03

Tool Information

Drii Pipe: Length: 4071.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  57.11 bbl- Tool Weight: 2100.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Fipe:  Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl _ Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib

Cxill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 68000.00 Ib
Total Volume:  57.11 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Drill Fipe Abiove KB: 14.001t Siring Welght: tnitial  48000.00 Ib

Depth to Top Packer: 4084.00 ft Final  50000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers:  16.00 ft

Toal Length: 43.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) SerialNo. Position Depth{ft} Accum.Lengths

C.0.Sub 1.00 4058.00

5.1 Tool 5.00 4063.00

HMYV 5.00 4068.00

Jars 5.00 4073.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4075.00

Packer 4.00 4079.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 4084.00

Stubb 1.00 4085.00

Recorder : 0.00 2342 hside  4085.00

Perforations 10.00 4095.00

Recorder 0.00 10243 Outside  4095.00

Bullhose 5.00 4100.00 16.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 43.00

Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 14072 Printed:2001.07.10@09:38:39 Page 3




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE  oae
ESTING ' INC 705 E 9th

Harper KS 67058

ATTN: Harold Trapp

MKJ #6

18-30s-6w Harper KS
Job Ticket: 14072 DST#:2

Test Start: 2001.07.04 @ 10:47:03

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APL deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salintty: 108000 ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qgt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 10.35in° Gas Cushion Type:
Resisfivity; chmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.20 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
0.00 | Gas in all fluid free pipe. 0.000
210,00 | Satt Water Rw .057 ohms @ 96 deg F 2.946
60,00 | OCMW 8%0 32%m60%w 0.842
100.00 | GOCM 25%g 15%0 60%m 1.403
Total Length; 370.001t Total Volume: 5.191 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Mum Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments;

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 14072

Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:40 Page 4




RILOBITE

ESTING , e

ATTN: Harold Trapp

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT GAS RATES
MKJ Oil Co. MKJ #6

705 E Sth 18-30s-6w Harper KS

Harper KS 67058 Job Ticket: 14072 DST#:2

Test Start: 2001.07.04 @ 10:47:03

Gas Rates Information

Temperature: 76 deg C

Relative Density: 0.65

Z Factor: 0.8

Gas Rates Table
Flow Period j Hapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
{mm) {kPaa) {mPid)
1 20 0.25 2.00 26.02
1 20 0.25 2.00 25.60
1 20 (.25 2.00 2550
1 30 0.25 5.00 30.28
2 10 0.38 7.00 77.14
2 20 0.38 2.00 59.12
2 40 0.25 4.00 28.72
Trilobité Testing, e Ref. No: 14072 Frinted; 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:41 Page 5




Serial # 2342 Inslde MKJ Gil Co. 18-30s-6w Harper KS DST Test Nurrber: 2

Pressure vs. Tume
| —
2342|Pressm|1re . 2342 Temperature
— - T
[nitial Hydro-static
2000 I~ i iIII " /,I«;ﬁnal Hydro-static 135
C | I [
C | | /y/ 130
1750 N | I I
B I I 125
C I I [
B I I [
1500 l t f 120
- [V I
N / /| [ ” 115
B | I
1250 - | [ nd ShutIn{T) S Sho @
o F o | Sy 10 3
3 K | I I | g
$ 1000 | ! ! 105 €
a - I | i | ®
B I I I |
- I | I ! 100
750 - I II | I
C | I | 95
N | ! |
L [ I
500 - i | 90
C I I
» I
250 I 85
[ / Ehut-In(2) I \\
N OpepFadianid) W I 80
04 |
12PM 3PM 6PM
4 Wed Jul 2001 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 14072 Frinted: 2001.07.10 @ 09:38:42 Page 6



RILOBITE .
ESTING , Ivc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  MKJ Qil Co.

705 E. 9th
Harper KS 67058

ATTN: Harold Trapp
18-30s-6w Harper KS

MKJ #6

Start Date:  2001.07.05 @ 22:02:31
End Date:  2001.07.06 @ 06:57:30
Job Ticket #: 14073 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Frinted: 2001.07.10 @ 09:39:05 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , e

MKJ Qil Co.

705 E 9th
Harper KS 67058

ATTN. Harold Trapp

MKJ #6

18-30s-6w Harper KS
Job Ticket: 14073
Test Start: 2001.07.05 @ 22:02: 31

DST#:3

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Simpson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottorn Hole
Time Too! Opened: 23:53:00 Tester: Gary Pevoteaux
Time Test Ended: 06:57:30 Unit No: 13
Interval: 4464.00 ft (KB) To  4484.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1419.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4484.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1411.00 ft{CF}
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 2342 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 995.71 psig @ 4465.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2001.07.05 End Date: 2001.07.06 Last Calib.: 2001.01.04
Start Time: 22:02:31 End Time: 06:57:30 Time On Btm: 2001.07.05 @ 23:49:30
Time Off Btr 2001.07.06 @ 03:40:30
TEST COMMENT: IF:Strong blow . B.O.B. in 10 secs.
ISLStrong blow . B.O.B. GTS 2 mins. in to ISIP.
FF:Strong blow . B.O.B. in 2 mins. TSTM.
FSI:Fair blow . 3 - 8".
Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
o F e T e %o Time Fressure| Temp | Annotation
f | " 1 {Mn.) (psig) | {(degF)
000 i — 1w 0 | 222240 | 125.14| kitial Hydro-static
s / ] { ] 4 128,74 125,97 | Open To Flow (1)
/ B B | E 30 | 488.28 | 148.91( Shut-in(1)
1o | ; 91 | 171458 | 146.92| End Shut-In{1)
120 / / | \ ) 92 | 498.94 | 146.88| Open To Flow (2)
i Ve N § 136 [ 995.71 | 149.27|Shut-h(2)
e // T | \ ] 228 | 1713.99 | 147.56 | End Shut-in(2)
m £ — i i 1"’ 231 | 2126.55 | 147.16| Final Hydro-static
-
RN | | | WIER
3 Helors | | | N
ok .// N [ I | [ \ 3
BFn DAM
A 2000 Tune (Heasy)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (f) Deseription Voiume (1) l Choke(inches) Ipressue(psig) Gas Rate (Mcfd)
0.00 Gas in all fluid free pipe. 0,00
1950.00  |Saltwater Rw .083 ohms @ 75 deg.F| 27.35
185.00 MW 18%m 82%w 2.60
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 14073 Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:39:06 Page 2



7N —]— DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
7 TOOL DIAGRAM
% ‘z‘l) R!L OBITE MiJ Qil Co. MKJ #6
I EST’N G ! NG 705 E gth 18-30s-6w Harper KS
Harper KS 67058 Job Ticket: 14073 DST#:3
! ATTN: Harald Trapp Test Start: 2001.07.05 @ 22:02:31

Too! Information

Drill Fipe: Length: 4440.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  62.28 bbl. Taool Weight: 2100.00 b

Heavy Wt. Fipe: Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume; 0.00 b Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib

Dxill Collar: Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 68000.00 Ib
Total Volume:  62.28 bbl Tool Chased 0,00 ft

Dxill Fipe Above KB: s.00ft String Weight: Inftial  53000.00 b

Depth to Top Packer: 4464.00 ft Einal  63000.00 b

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers:  20.00 ft

Tool Length: 47.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Ciameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Commments:

Tool Description Length {ft) SerfalNo. Position Depth(ft) Accum.Lengths

C.0. Sub 1.00 4438.00

S.1. Tool 5.00 4443.00

HMV 5.00 4448.00

Jars 5.00 4453.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4455.00

Packer 4.00 4459.00 27.00 Bottom Of Tap Packer
Packer 5.00 4464.00

Stubb 1.00 4455.00

Recorder ’ 0,00 2342 Inside  4465.00

Perforations 14.00 : 4479.00

Recorder 0.00 10248 Qutside  4479.00

Bullnose 5.00 4484.00 20,00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 47.00

Trilobite Testing, in¢ Ref. No: 14073 Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:39:09 Page 3




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE
ESTING , NC.
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MKJ Cil Co.

705 E. 9th
Harper KS 67058

ATTN: Harold Trapp

MKJ #6

18-30s-6w Harper KS

Job Ticket: 14073 DST#:3

Test Start: 2001.07.05 @ 22:02:31

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APE deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 [b/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 89000 ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 seciqgt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.18 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 8000.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: 0.20 inches
Recovery Information
Recowvery Table
Length Description Volume
; ft bbl
0.00 | Gas in all fluid free pipe. 0.000
1950.00 | Saltwater Rw .083 chms @ 75 deg.F 27.353
185.00 | MW 18%m 82%w 2.595

Total Length:

Num Fiuid Samples: 0
Laboratory Name:

2135.00t Total Volume: 29.948 bbl

Num Gas Bombs: 0
Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Serial # none

Tritobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 14073

Printed: 2001.07.10 @ 09:39:10 Page 4




Serial # 2342 Inslde MKJ Ol Co. 18-30s-6w Harper KS DST Test Nurrber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
T P
2342I Fl:JresEure I : 2342 Temperature
~ — - T
2950 - —|L'[ Yial 1ydro-static b . = : — 150
- | | ] Final Hydro-static
- |/ TR \}?(\
2000 [ — 1 |
- . [ | I | 140
= | / I | ]
1780 | l - %ﬂ'ﬁ'ﬁlm-m\lq (2]
N | o 130
- J | | |
- I
1500 i f
[ | 120
. | o
o 1250 - | _%
- | 4
@ B | 110 E
Oh.. 1000 B hut-In{2} | o
- I
- / / : : 100
750 B I I
N ! |
500 |- iz PoenTe Flo%m(zJ ! S0
: N t
250 : f— ] | [ 80
_: ?:enlJr Flow(1) H } :
oL 1 u | |
_ 8 Fri 3AM 6AM
Jul 2001 Time (Hours})
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